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H. Mac Jenkinson
809 Pitt Street

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Tel. (843) 224-0210

mjekinson@mpwonline.org
Term Expires 11/2027

Linda Page
1619 Rifle Range Road

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Tel. (843) 884-9626

lpage@mpwonline.org
Term Expires 11/2025

Mayor Will Haynie 
Ex-Officio

1619 Rifle Range Road
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

Tel. (843) 856-7846
whaynie@tompsc.com
Term Expires 11/2025

Jake Rambo
1619 Rifle Range Road

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Tel. (843) 884-9626

jrambo@tompsc.com
Term Expires 11/2023

Susan Mellichamp
Vice Chairwoman

1456 Allen Street
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464

Tel. (843) 884-2384
smellichamp@mpwonline.org

Term Expires 11/2023

Rick M. Crosby 
Chairman

802 Coleman Blvd., Suite 101
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464

Tel. (843) 971-5386
rcrosby@mpwonline.org

Term Expires 11/2025

Diane D. Lauritsen, Ph.D.
Secretary/Treasurer
1619 Rifle Range Road

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464
Tel. (843) 884-9626

dlauritsen@mpwonline.org
Term Expires 11/2027
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GENERAL MANAGER
Allan Clum

Tel. (843) 375-5776
aclum@mpwonline.com

EXECUTIVE COORDINATOR
Angela Rechtin

Tel. (843) 971-7524
angelarechtin@mpwonline.com

FIELD SERVICES AND ENGINEERING MANAGER
Ross Wattay, P.E.

Tel. (843) 884-9626
rwattay@mpwonline.com

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Mark Coffin

Tel. (843) 884-9626
mcoffin@mpwonline.com

ADDRESS OF OPERATIONS CENTER
1619 Rifle Range Road

Mt. Pleasant, SC  29465
PO Box 330

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29465
Tel. (843) 884-9626
Fax (843) 884-4858

HOURS OF OPERATION 
9:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Public Works Commission

LENGTH OF TERM: 6 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Public Works Commission Commissioner - 
1 Seat MPW - Commission

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2023

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.mountpleasantwaterworks.com

REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
3rd Monday of each month, 5:30 pm, MPW Operations Center
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